



DILIP BUILDCON LIMITED
INFRASTRUCTURE & BEYOND

Date: 15.11.2022

To
BSE Limited
Listing Department
P.J Tower, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

Stock Symbol -540047

To
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Stock Symbol –DBL

Sub: Newspaper advertisement

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement for the publication of financial results of the Company for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2022. The advertisement has been published in Business Standard Newspaper (English and Hindi) on Wednesday, November 15, 2022.

Further, the said information is also available on the Company website at www.dilipbuildcon.com

Thanking you

For Dilip Buildcon Limited

Abhishek Shrivastava
Company Secretary



Encl: Copy of Newspaper in English and Hindi.



ISO 9001:2015
CIN No. L45201MP2006PLC018689

Regd. Office :

Plot No. 5, Inside Govind Narayan Singh Gate,
Chuna Bhatti, Kolar Road, Bhopal - 462 016 (M.P.)

Ph. : 0755-4029999, Fax : 0755-4029998

E-mail : db@dilipbuildcon.co.in, Website : www.dilipbuildcon.com



DILIP BUILDCON LIMITED

Registered Office : Plot No. 5 Inside Govind Narayan Singh Gate, Chuna Bhatti, Kolar Road , Bhopal-462016, Madhya Pradesh CIN: L45201MP2006PLC018689

India's Largest Road Construction Company



19 States
1 Union Territory



Rs.26,338 Crores
Order Book



11,154
Equipments



24,946
Employees

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results

(₹ in lakhs)

Revenue
2,26,729

PAT
6,415

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended			Six Months		Year ended
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2,26,728.65	2,64,137.17	2,16,128.38	4,90,865.81	4,31,999.29	9,04,017.59
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	6,415.17	1,980.22	(1,931.67)	8,395.37	770.50	(8,597.36)
3	Total Comprehensive income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,545.85	2,059.96	(1,264.39)	8,605.79	1,263.36	(6,724.07)
4	Equity share capital	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50
5	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)(not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	4.39	1.35	(1.32)	5.74	0.53	(5.91)
	(b) Diluted	4.39	1.35	(1.32)	5.74	0.53	(5.91)
6	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)(not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	4.39	1.35	(1.32)	5.74	0.53	(5.91)
	(b) Diluted	4.39	1.35	(1.32)	5.74	0.53	(5.91)

Sr. No	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Six Months		Year ended
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2,60,310.81	2,90,622.81	2,22,361.19	5,50,933.63	4,67,697.54	9,60,481.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1,302.01	(5,510.94)	(44,455.86)	(4,208.92)	(41,168.88)	(54,967.59)
3	Total Comprehensive income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,434.62	(5,433.48)	(43,713.30)	(3,998.85)	(40,600.74)	(53,094.18)
4	Equity share capital	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50
5	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)(not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	0.89	(3.77)	(30.40)	(2.88)	(28.42)	(37.77)
	(b) Diluted	0.89	(3.77)	(30.40)	(2.88)	(28.42)	(37.77)
6	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)(not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	0.89	(3.77)	(30.40)	(2.88)	(28.42)	(37.77)
	(b) Diluted	0.89	(3.77)	(30.40)	(2.88)	(28.42)	(37.77)

Notes:
1. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 12 November 2022 and 14 November 2022 respectively.
2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. These results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditor.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and six months period ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.dilipbuildcon.com.
4. Figures relating to previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Dilip Buildcon Limited
Dilip Suryavanshi
Managing Director
DIN - 00039944
Place: Bhopal
Date: 14 November 2022

STOVEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: N.I.D.C., Near Lambha Village, Post: Narol, Ahmedabad - 382 405, Gujarat, India.
Website: www.stovec.com, e-mail: secretarial@stovec.com, CIN: L45200GJ1973PLC050790
Tel: +91(0)79 - 6157 2300, Fax: +91(0)79 - 2571 0406

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Rs. in Million)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	31/12/2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	446.07	643.19	609.19	1,749.20	1,761.27	2,333.61
Net Profit for the periods / year (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.14	89.97	80.36	218.50	309.33	374.56
Net Profit for the periods / year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.14	167.03	80.36	295.56	309.33	390.46
Net Profit for the periods / year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8.79	125.40	61.88	231.03	237.22	296.41
Total Comprehensive Income for the periods / year [Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9.70	123.52	63.65	231.15	241.22	298.48
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 10)	20.88	20.88	20.88	20.88	20.88	20.88
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as at balance sheet date	-	-	-	-	-	1,586.21
Earnings per share of Rs. 10 each (not annualised for the quarters):						
a) Basic (Rs.):	4.21	60.06	29.64	110.65	113.61	141.96
b) Diluted (Rs.):	4.21	60.06	29.64	110.65	113.61	141.96

Notes:
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange which prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
(2) In accordance with the requirement of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of Company's unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2022. The full format of unaudited financial results are available on the Company's Website, www.stovec.com and on the BSE website, www.bseindia.com.

For Stovec Industries Limited
Sd/-
Shaillesh Wani
Managing Director
(DIN: 06474766)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: November 14, 2022

RP-Sanjiv Goenka Group
Growing Legacies

RPSG Ventures Limited
(formerly known as CESC Ventures Limited)
CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219318
Registered Office: CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata - 700 001
Email ID: rpsgventures@rpsg.in; Website: www.rpsgventuresltd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022

(Rs. Crore)

PARTICULARS	Three Months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from operations	1,756.69	1,609.36	3,719.75	3,221.62	6,685.43
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	42.22	109.10	138.50	228.36	508.47
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	42.22	109.10	138.50	228.36	508.47
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	9.95	74.77	80.61	160.42	338.56
Total comprehensive income for the period	64.80	90.82	208.25	205.11	434.42
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	29.51	26.51	29.51	26.51	26.64
Other Equity as per latest audited Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2022					2,496.98
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Rs.10 each)					
Basic - Profit attributable to owners of the equity	(0.20)*	4.85*	(0.15)*	14.38*	49.55
Diluted - Profit attributable to owners of the equity	(0.20)*	4.85*	(0.15)*	14.38*	49.11

Notes :
1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :

PARTICULARS	Three Months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from operations	43.80	27.95	86.60	55.91	296.74
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	11.45	8.80	24.06	22.85	197.81
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	11.45	8.80	24.06	22.85	197.81
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	6.43	6.56	14.43	17.09	144.67
Total comprehensive income for the period	7.30	6.56	17.09	17.04	158.79

2. The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on 30th September 2022 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.rpsgventuresltd.com)

By Order of the Board
Rajeev Ramesh Chand Khandelwal
Whole-time Director
DIN: 08763979
Place : Kolkata
Dated : 14th November, 2022

RP-Sanjiv Goenka Group
Growing Legacies

CESC LIMITED
Registered Office : CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata 700 001
CIN : L31901WB1978PLC031411
E-mail ID: secretarial@rpsg.in; Website: www.cesc.co.in; Tel: (033) 2225 6040; Fax: (033) 2225 5155

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(Rs. in Crore)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	3977	3534	8123	6776	12820
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	416	480	775	873	1916
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	416	480	775	873	1916
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	319	340	616	620	1405
Total comprehensive income for the period	319	338	605	621	1394
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re. 1/- each)	133	133	133	133	133
Other Equity as per latest audited Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2022					10264
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Re. 1/- each)					
Basic & Diluted (not annualised)	2.30	2.53	4.46	4.57	10.25

Notes :
1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (including other income)	2311	2123	4678	4068	7479
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	311	306	484	481	1044
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	311	306	484	481	1044
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	243	235	381	373	816
Total comprehensive income for the period	241	231	375	361	801
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re. 1/- each)	133	133	133	133	133
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	10089	10092	10089	10092	9822
Securities Premium	-	-	-	-	-
Net worth	10222	10225	10222	10225	9955
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	7988	7304	7988	7304	8370
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Equity Ratio	0.78	0.71	0.78	0.71	0.84
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Re. 1/- each)					
Basic & Diluted (not annualised)	1.83	1.78	2.87	2.81	6.16
Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (net of proceeds utilised for Refinancing)	1.23	11.04	0.67	1.15	1.41
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (net of Prepayments & proceeds utilised for Refinancing)	3.27	3.61	1.72	3.22	1.64
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.40	3.78	3.15	3.37	3.50

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on Stock Exchanges websites - www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.cesc.co.in.

By Order of the Board
Rabi Chowdhury
Managing Director
(Generation)
(DIN : 06601588)

Debasish Banerjee
Managing Director
(Distribution)
(DIN : 06443204)

Place : Kolkata
Dated : November 14, 2022

RP-Sanjiv Goenka Group
Growing Legacies

spencer's
Makes fine living affordable

Spencer's Retail Limited
CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219355
Registered office: Duncan House, 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001
Website: www.spencersretail.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
Total income (including other income)	65,435.78	63,930.55	59,458.28	1,29,366.33	1,16,928.52	2,37,654.67
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(5,388.24)	(3,372.79)	(2,879.14)	(8,761.03)	(5,246.76)	(12,194.48)
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(5,388.24)	(3,372.79)	(2,879.14)	(8,761.03)	(5,246.76)	(12,194.48)
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(5,378.46)	(3,363.01)	(2,866.54)	(8,741.47)	(5,221.58)	(12,146.04)
Total comprehensive loss for the period	(5,407.93)	(3,386.51)	(2,882.90)	(8,794.44)	(5,254.30)	(12,462.45)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 5 each)	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60
Other equity						1,679.08
Earnings per share (EPS) (in ₹) : (Face value of ₹ 5 each)						
Basic	(5.97)*	(3.73)*	(3.18)*	(9.70)*	(5.79)*	(13.48)
Diluted	(5.98)*	(3.74)*	(3.19)*	(9.71)*	(5.80)*	(13.49)

Notes :
1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
Total income (including other income)	58,559.66	57,284.93	51,531.45	1,15,844.59	1,00,845.14	2,06,710.74
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(3,724.62)	(2,021.33)	(2,214.34)	(5,745.95)	(3,909.18)	(8,456.46)
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(3,724.62)	(2,021.33)	(2,214.34)	(5,745.95)	(3,909.18)	(8,456.46)
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(3,724.62)	(2,021.33)	(2,214.34)	(5,745.95)	(3,909.18)	(8,456.46)
Total comprehensive loss for the period	(3,749.62)	(2,046.33)	(2,230.98)	(5,795.95)	(3,942.46)	(8,772.36)

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 202

2024 में भी बड़ा रहेगा विनिवेश लक्ष्य

वित्त वर्ष 23 के लिए लक्ष्य 65,000 करोड़; एलआईसी व ओएनजीसी के ओएफएस से मिले 24,544 करोड़

श्रीमी चौधरी
नई दिल्ली, 14 नवंबर



चालू वित्त वर्ष 2023 में सरकार संभवतः विनिवेश लक्ष्य हासिल नहीं कर पाएगी, हालांकि यह गिरावट मामूली रहने की आशंका है। सरकार को उम्मीद है कि चालू वित्त वर्ष में हिंदुस्तान जिंक (एचजेडएल) की शेष हिस्सेदारी बिक जाएगी, जो करीब 35,000 करोड़ रुपये की होगी।

सरकार के अधिकारियों का कहना है कि वित्त वर्ष 24 के बजट अनुमान में विनिवेश लक्ष्य बढ़ा हुआ बना रह सकता है क्योंकि कुछ बड़ी संपत्तियों की बिक्री की योजना है और उम्मीद की जा रही है कि अगले साल इनकी बिक्री पूरी कर ली जाएगी।

चालू वित्त वर्ष में 65,000 करोड़ रुपये का विनिवेश लक्ष्य रखा गया है और सरकार ने अब तक 24,544 करोड़ रुपये जुटाए हैं। एक वरिष्ठ अधिकारी ने बिज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड से कहा, 'विनिवेश प्रक्रिया पर आंतरिक आकलन और अगले वित्त वर्ष के परिदृश्य को लेकर बैठक अगले सप्ताह से शुरू हो रही है। हम उम्मीद कर रहे हैं कि इस साल एचजेडएल की बिक्री हो जाएगी। अगले वित्त वर्ष 2024 के लिए बजट अनुमान में अधिक मूल्य के विनिवेश अहम होंगे, जिनका विनिवेश प्रस्तावित है और उम्मीद है कि इनका विनिवेश अगले

कुछ बड़ी कंपनियों की बिक्री की योजना पर चल रहा है काम

■ वित्त वर्ष 2024 में आईडीबीआई बैंक की हिस्सेदारी की बिक्री, कॉनकार, शिपिंग कॉर्पोरेशन की संपत्तियों को बेचने की योजना

■ हिंदुस्तान जिंक (एचजेडएल) की शेष हिस्सेदारी चालू वित्त वर्ष में बिकने की सरकार को उम्मीद

■ सरकार ने एचजेडएल की पूरी 29.5 प्रतिशत हिस्सेदारी बेचने की घोषणा की, जिसकी कीमत 35,000 करोड़ रुपये के करीब है

■ एचजेडएल की बिक्री के बाद विनिवेश लक्ष्य में मामूली कमी रह जाएगी

साल हो जाएगी।

उन्होंने इस बात पर जोर दिया कि संपत्ति की बिक्री का लक्ष्य प्रक्रिया पर चल रही प्रगति और बाजार की स्थिति पर निर्भर होगा।

निजीकरण की प्रमुख योजनाओं में आईडीबीआई बैंक की हिस्सेदारी की बिक्री, कंटेनर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया (कॉनकार) और शिपिंग कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया अहम हैं। रणनीतिक क्षेत्र की बिक्री में

नियमों का पालन अहम है, जिसमें वक्त लगता है। एक अन्य अधिकारी ने कहा कि हम उम्मीद करते हैं कि हिंदुस्तान जिंक की हिस्सेदारी की बिक्री चालू वित्त वर्ष में पूरी हो जाएगी।

मौजूदा बाजार भाव के मुताबिक एचजेडएल में सरकार की हिस्सेदारी करीब 35,000 करोड़ रुपये है।

सरकार को उम्मीद है कि वह

आईडीबीआई की हिस्सेदारी वित्त वर्ष 24 में बेचने में सफल हो जाएगी। इसमें दो चरण की प्रक्रिया है, जिसमें क्षमतावान बोलीकर्ता को भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक का 'फिट एंड प्रॉपर' का मानदंड पूरा करना होगा और उसके बाद उसे वित्तीय बोलियों में शामिल होना होगा।

अक्टूबर महीने में केंद्र सरकार ने आईडीबीआई बैंक में 60.72 प्रतिशत हिस्सेदारी बेचने के लिए

शुरुआती बोली आमंत्रित की थी और 15 दिसंबर तक बोली दाखिल करने को कहा था। विनिवेश एवं सार्वजनिक संपत्ति प्रबंधन विभाग (दीपम) इस समय सभी सरकारी उद्यमों की हिस्सेदारी बेचने का मामला देखता है, जो मार्च के अंत तक वित्तीय बोली आकर्षित करने की स्थिति में होगा। सामान्यतः हिस्सेदारी बेचने की प्रक्रिया में कम से कम 9 महीने लगते हैं, इसलिए यह सौदा वित्त वर्ष 24 में होने की उम्मीद है। सूत्रों ने कहा कि सरकार को आईडीबीआई की हिस्सेदारी से ज्यादा मिलने की उम्मीद है। अन्य प्रमुख बिकवाली कॉनकार की है, जिसके लिए रोडशो शुरू होने वाला है और उम्मीद की जा रही है कि एक या दो महीने में बोली आमंत्रित की जाएगी। बहरहाल यह सौदा इस वित्त वर्ष में पूरा होने की कोई संभावना नहीं है क्योंकि भूमि पट्टा नीति में स्पष्टता का अभी इंतजार है।

अधिकारी ने कहा, 'हम रोडशो शुरू कर रहे हैं और उसके बाद ईओआई पेश करेंगे। उसके बाद प्रक्रिया में 9 से 12 महीने लगेंगे।'

इसके अलावा शिपिंग कॉर्पोरेशन की भी बिक्री अगले साल पूरी होने की संभावना है क्योंकि यह विनिवेश के अंतिम चरण में है। सूत्रों ने कहा कि मंत्रियों के समूह के अंतर मंत्रालयी समूह ने सोमवार को आगे की विनिवेश की प्रक्रिया पर बैठक की है, ऐसे में मार्च के पहले रुचि प्रत्र जारी किया जा सकता है।

वित्त वर्ष 23 में एलआईसी ने हासिल की बाजार हिस्सेदारी शीर्ष निजी बीमाकर्ताओं से छीन ली 4.5 फीसदी हिस्सेदारी

सुब्रत पांडा
मुंबई, 14 नवंबर

भारतीय जीवन बीमा निगम (एलआईसी) ने चालू वित्त वर्ष में न्यू बिजनेस प्रीमियम में करीब 4.5 प्रतिशत बाजार हिस्सेदारी निजी बीमा कंपनियों से छीन ली है। खासकर एलआईसी के ग्रुप बिजनेस सेगमेंट में तेज वृद्धि के कारण ऐसा हुआ है। बीमा नियामक के हाल के आंकड़ों के मुताबिक अक्टूबर तक (वित्त वर्ष 23 के 7 महीनों में) एलआईसी की बाजार हिस्सेदारी बढ़कर 67.72 प्रतिशत हो गई और इसमें 447 आधार अंक की बढ़ोतरी हुई है। वहीं निजी क्षेत्र की बीमा कंपनियों की बाजार हिस्सेदारी घटकर 32.28 प्रतिशत रह गई है।

वित्त वर्ष 22 के अंत तक निजी कारोबारियों की जीवन बीमा कारोबार में हिस्सेदारी 36.75 प्रतिशत थी, जबकि एलआईसी की हिस्सेदारी 63.25 प्रतिशत थी। वित्त वर्ष 21 के अंत तक एलआईसी की बाजार हिस्सेदारी 66.18 प्रतिशत थी और निजी क्षेत्र की हिस्सेदारी 33.82 प्रतिशत थी। एनबीपी वह प्रीमियम होता है, जो एक खास साल में नई पॉलिसियों से मिलता है। यह पहले साल के प्रीमियम और एकल प्रीमियम का योग होता है, जिससे नए कारोबार से मिले प्रीमियम का पता चलता है।

शीर्ष निजी कारोबारियों में एसबीआई लाइफ हिस्सेदारी वित्त वर्ष 23 की शुरुआत से 82 बीपीएस कम हुई है, एचडीएफसी लाइफ की बाजार हिस्सेदारी 157 बीपीएस कम हुई है। वहीं इस अवधि के दौरान आईसीआईसीआई प्रूडेंशियल लाइफ की बाजार हिस्सेदारी 64 बीपीएस कम हुई है। बाजारों में उतार चढ़ाव की वजह से यूनिट लिंकड सेगमेंट में वृद्धि सुस्त रही है। साथ ही खुदरा सुरक्षा कारोबार में वृद्धि कमजोर रही। बैंकों ने अपनी शाखाओं में जमा पर जोर दिया। इसकी वजह से निजी क्षेत्र की बीमा कंपनियों का कारोबार कम हुआ। वहीं दूसरी तरफ एलआईसी का ग्रुप बिजनेस तेजी से बढ़ा है, जो उसकी वृद्धि और मुनाफे



का मुख्य चालक है। इसकी वजह से एलआईसी के प्रीमियम में भारी वृद्धि हुई है।

अक्टूबर 2022 तक व्यक्तिगत गैर एकल प्रीमियम में निजी कारोबारियों की बाजार हिस्सेदारी 64.19 प्रतिशत रही है, वहीं एलआईसी की बाजार हिस्सेदारी 35.81 प्रतिशत थी। वित्त वर्ष 23 में अब तक जीवन बीमाकर्ताओं के प्रीमियम में पिछले साल की तुलना में 34.71 प्रतिशत बढ़ोतरी हुई है और प्रीमियम 2.06 लाख करोड़ रुपये बढ़ा है। इसमें एलआईसी के प्रीमियम में 42 प्रतिशत बढ़ोतरी हुई है और निजी बीमाकर्ताओं का प्रीमियम पिछले साल की तुलना में 21.48 प्रतिशत बढ़ा है।

इस अवधि के दौरान एलआईसी का ग्रुपसिंगल प्रीमियम पिछले साल की तुलना में 53 प्रतिशत और व्यक्तिगत एकल प्रीमियम 14.6 प्रतिशत बढ़ा है। वहीं दूसरी तरफ निजी कारोबारियों की व्यक्तिगत एकल प्रीमियम, समूह एकल प्रीमियम और व्यक्तिगत गैर-एकल प्रीमियम में बेहतरीन वृद्धि हुई है।

केयरएज में सीनियर डायरेक्टर संजय अग्रवाल ने कहा, 'ग्रुपसिंगल प्रीमियम में एलआईसी आक्रामक रही है। इसलिए निजी कारोबारियों ने अपनी बाजार हिस्सेदारी गंवाई है। निजी कारोबारियों ने बेहतर वृद्धि दर्ज की है, लेकिन समूह एकल प्रीमियम कारोबार में यह बहुत ज्यादा नहीं थी। निजी कारोबारियों के वृद्धि स्थिर रही है और आधार का असर सामान्य रहा है।' इस माह की शुरुआत में रेटिंग एजेंसी ने कहा था कि एकल प्रीमियम उप सेगमेंट, खासकर समूह कारोबार में एलआईसी का दबदबा कायम रहेगा, जबकि निजी क्षेत्र को गैर एकल उप सेगमेंट (खासकर व्यक्तिगत प्रीमियमों में) दबदबा रहेगा। एजेंस फेडरल लाइफ इंश्योरेंस के एमडी और सीईओ विन्सेश शाहोंने कहा, 'व्यक्तिगत प्रीमियम में निजी क्षेत्र धीरे धीरे बाजार हिस्सेदारी हासिल कर रहा है, वहीं एलआईसी ग्रुप प्रीमियम सेगमेंट में बहुत आक्रामक है।'

यूपी के 7 शहरों में बनेगा टेक्सटाइल पार्क!

उत्तर प्रदेश के सात शहरों में नेशनल टेक्सटाइल कॉर्पोरेशन (एनटीसी) व ब्रिटिश इंडिया कॉर्पोरेशन (बीआईसी) ने टेक्सटाइल पार्क बनाने का प्रस्ताव दिया है। कापुर समेट उत्तर

प्रदेश के इन सात शहरों में एनटीसी व बीआईसी की पहले से कपड़ा मिले हैं जो अब बंद हो चुकी हैं। अब प्रदेश सरकार के सामने प्रस्ताव रखा गया है कि बंद पड़ी मिलों की जमीन लेकर शहर के

बाहर अधिक जमीन दे दी जाए जिस पर उच्च सुविधायुक्त टेक्सटाइल पार्क की निर्माण किया जा सके। औद्योगिक विकास विभाग के अधिकारियों ने कहा एनटीसी के पास लखनऊ, कानपुर, मऊ, नैनी प्रयागराज, हाथरस, सहारनपुर और रायबरेली में कपड़ा मिले हैं जो बंद हो चुकी हैं। बीएस

स्वास्थ्य क्षेत्र में बढ़ रहा है निवेश

सोहिनी दास
मुंबई, 14 नवंबर

उद्योग के विशेषज्ञों का कहना है कि स्वास्थ्य देखभाल के क्षेत्र में निवेश की गतिविधियां पिछले कुछ साल से बढ़ रही हैं और कोविड-19 का इस पर कोई असर नहीं पड़ा है। सीआईआई हॉस्पिटलटेक कॉन्क्लेव 2022 में बोले हुए ओ3 कैपिटल के प्रबंध निदेशक मोहित खुल्लर ने कहा कि 2010 से 2014 के बीच स्वास्थ्य देखभाल क्षेत्र में आधे अरब डॉलर निजी पूंजी का निवेश हो रहा है, जो 2016 से 2019 के बीच बढ़कर 80 से 90 करोड़ डॉलर हो गया। खुल्लर ने कहा, 'पिछले 3 साल में इस सेक्टर में 1.2 से 1.3 अरब डॉलर का सालाना निवेश हुआ है और इस साल अब तक 1.5 अरब



हेल्थकेयर फंड में मैनेजिंग पार्टनर विशालाक्षी चंद्रमौलि ने कहा कि पिछले एक दशक में हेल्थकेयर क्षेत्र में कम से कम 25 अरब डॉलर निवेश आया है। एशिया हेल्थकेयर होल्डिंग्स (एचएच) के कार्यकारी चेयरमैन विशाल बाली जैसे रणनीतिक निवेशकों का कहना है कि एचएच की निवेश की गई पूंजी से 40 प्रतिशत मुनाफा हुआ है।

डॉलर निवेश हो चुका है। अगर कुछ सौदे और हो जाते हैं तो अगले 2 माह में 1.5 अरब डॉलर निवेश और हो जाएगा।' अल्वारेज मासंल के प्रबंध निदेशक कौस्तव गांगुली ने कहा कि इस समय चल रहा मॉडल कारोबार बढ़ाने के हिसाब से सही है, स्वास्थ्य देखभाल क्षेत्र में बड़े निवेश जारी रहेंगे। धन का प्रवाह जारी है। टाटा कैपिटल

सीआईआई पश्चिमी क्षेत्र की स्वास्थ्य की उपसमिति के चेयरमैन और पीडी हिंदुजा नेशनल हॉस्पिटल एंड मेडिकल रिसर्च सेंटर के सीओओ जॉय चक्रवर्ती ने कहा कि 2016 से भारत का हेल्थकेयर क्षेत्र 22 प्रतिशत सीएजीआर से बढ़ रहा है और यह 2022 के अंत तक 372 अरब डॉलर का होने जा रहा है।

खाद्य तेल का आयात खर्च 34 फीसदी बढ़ा

उद्योग निकाय एएसईए ने सोमवार को बताया कि अक्टूबर 2022 में समाप्त होने वाले तेल वर्ष में भारत का खाद्य तेल आयात 34.18 फीसदी बढ़कर 1.57 लाख करोड़ रुपये हो गया, जबकि मात्रा के लिहाज से यह 6.85 फीसदी बढ़कर 140.3 लाख टन हो गया। सॉल्वेंट एक्सट्रैक्टर्स एसोसिएशन ऑफ इंडिया (एसईए) के अनुसार दुनिया के प्रमुख वनस्पति तेल खरीदार भारत ने पिछले साल 2020-21 तेल वर्ष (नवंबर-अक्टूबर) में 1.17 लाख करोड़ रुपये में 131.3 लाख टन तेल का गैर आयात किया था। पहली दो तिमाहियों में आयात धीरे-धीरे बढ़ा और तीसरी तिमाही में यह कम हो गया। हालांकि, इंडोनेशिया द्वारा ताड़ के तेल पर से प्रतिबंध हटाने और अंतरराष्ट्रीय कीमतों में तेज गिरावट के कारण चौथी तिमाही में बढ़ गया। भाषा



DILIP BUILDCON LIMITED

Registered Office : Plot No. 5 Inside Govind Narayan Singh Gate, Chuna Bhatti, Kolar Road , Bhopal-462016, Madhya Pradesh CIN: L45201MP2006PLC018689

India's Largest Road Construction Company



19 States
1 Union Territory



Rs.26,338 Crores
Order Book



11,154
Equipments



24,946
Employees

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results

(₹ in lakhs)

Revenue
2,26,729

PAT
6,415

Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Six Months		Year ended	
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2,26,728.65	2,64,137.17	2,16,128.38	4,90,865.81	4,31,999.29	9,04,017.59
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	6,415.17	1,980.22	(1,931.67)	8,395.37	770.50	(8,597.36)
3	Total Comprehensive income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,545.85	2,059.96	(1,264.39)	8,605.79	1,263.36	(6,724.07)
4	Equity share capital	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50
5	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)(not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	4.39	1.35	(1.32)	5.74	0.53	(5.91)
	(b) Diluted	4.39	1.35	(1.32)	5.74	0.53	(5.91)
6	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)(not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	4.39	1.35	(1.32)	5.74	0.53	(5.91)
	(b) Diluted	4.39	1.35	(1.32)	5.74	0.53	(5.91)

Sr. No	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Six Months		Year ended	
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2,60,310.81	2,90,622.81	2,22,361.19	5,50,933.63	4,67,697.54	9,60,481.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1,302.01	(5,510.94)	(44,455.86)	(4,208.92)	(41,168.88)	(54,967.59)
3	Total Comprehensive income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,434.62	(5,433.48)	(43,713.30)	(3,998.85)	(40,600.74)	(53,094.18)
4	Equity share capital	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50	14,621.50
5	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)(not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	0.89	(3.77)	(30.40)	(2.88)	(28.42)	(37.77)
	(b) Diluted	0.89	(3.77)	(30.40)	(2.88)	(28.42)	(37.77)
6	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)(not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	0.89	(3.77)	(30.40)	(2.88)	(28.42)	(37.77)
	(b) Diluted	0.89	(3.77)	(30.40)	(2.88)	(28.42)	(37.77)

Notes:

- The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 12 November 2022 and 14 November 2022 respectively.
- The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. These results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditor.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and six months period ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.dilipbuildcon.com.
- Figures relating to previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Dilip Buildcon Limited

Dilip Suryavanshi
Managing Director
DIN - 00039944

Place: Bhopal
Date: 14 November 2022

डिस्क्लेमर. बिज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड में प्रकाशित समाचार रिपोर्ट और फीचर लेखों के माध्यम से बाजारों, कंपनियों, कंपनियों के निष्कर्षों को प्रभावित करने का प्रयास किया जाता है। बिज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड के नियंत्रण एवं जानकारी से परे परिस्थितियों के कारण वास्तविक घटनाक्रम भिन्न हो सकते हैं। समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित रिपोर्टों के आधार पर पाठकों द्वारा किए जाने वाले निवेश और लिए जाने वाले कारोबारी निर्णयों के लिए बिज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड कोई जिम्मेदारी नहीं लेता है। पाठकों से स्वयं निर्णय लेने की अपेक्षा की जाती है। बिज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड के सभी विज्ञापन सद्भाव में स्वीकार किए जाते हैं। इनके साथ बिज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड ने तो जुड़ा हुआ है और न ही उनका समर्थन करता है। विज्ञापनों से संबंधित किसी भी प्रकार का दावा संबंधित विज्ञापनदाता से ही किया जाना चाहिए। मै. बिज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड प्रा. लि. का सर्वाधिकार सुरक्षित है बिज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड प्रा. लि. से लिखित अनुमति लिए बिना समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित किसी भी सामग्री का किसी भी तरह प्रकाशन या प्रसारण निषिद्ध है। किसी भी व्यक्ति या वैधानिक निकाय द्वारा इस प्रकार का निषिद्ध कार्य किए जाने पर दीवानी और फौजदारी कार्यवाही शुरू की जाएगी।

बिज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड में प्रकाशित होने वाली एडवर्टीसियल सामग्री में इस अखबार के पत्रकारों और संपादकों का कोई योगदान और संबंध नहीं है। ऐसे लेख विज्ञापन की श्रेणी में आते हैं।

हर राज्य में व्यापार मेलों की जरूरत

श्रेया नंदी
नई दिल्ली, 14 नवंबर

वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्री पीयूष गौयल ने आज कहा कि राष्ट्रीय व राज्य के स्तर पर ज्यादा व्यापार मेलों का आयोजन करने की जरूरत है, जिससे उद्योग व उद्यमशीलता के साथ स्थानीय फैला एवं शिल्प को बढ़ावा मिल सके।

प्रगति मैदान में इंडिया इंटरनेशनल ट्रेड फेयर (आईआईटीएफ) के 41वें संस्करण का उद्घाटन करते हुए मंत्री ने कहा कि वित्तीय लेनदेन डिजिटल प्लेटफॉर्मों के माध्यम से करने की दिशा में कदम उठाए जाने चाहिए, क्योंकि फिन्टेक सेक्टर में भारत विश्व के मजबूत देशों में से एक है।

इस साल भारत का सबसे बड़े सालाना मेलों में भारत और विदेश के करीब 2500 से ज्यादा प्रदर्शनी करने वाले लोग आएंगे। सरकार के अनुमान के मुताबिक दो

सप्ताह तक चलने वाले व्यापार मेलों में करीब 10,00,000 से अधिक लोगों के आने की संभावना है। व्यापार मेला कुल 73,000 वर्गमीटर क्षेत्र में आयोजित किया जा रहा है। इस साल बिहार, झारखंड और महाराष्ट्र साझेदार राज्य हैं और उत्तर प्रदेश और केरल विशेष ध्यान वाले राज्य हैं। 29 राज्यों व केंद्र शासित प्रदेशों के प्रदर्शनी लगाने वाले आईआईटीएफ में हिस्सा लेंगे।

इसमें अफगानिस्तान, बांग्लादेश, बहरीन, बेलारूस, ईरान, नेपाल, थाईलैंड, तुर्की, संयुक्त अरब अमीरात और ब्रिटेन सहित 12 देशों के प्रदर्शनीकर्ता हिस्सा लेंगे। दो साल के अंतराल के बाद दिल्ली में यह बड़ा व्यापार मेला आयोजित किया जा रहा है।

गौयल ने यह भी सुझाव दिया कि व्यापार मेला साल में दो बार हो सकता है, जिसमें दूसरे पर आत्मनिर्भर भारत की परिकल्पना पर जोर हो और भारत की स्वदेशी की क्षमता का प्रदर्शन इसमें किया जाए।

बीएस सूडोकू 4512

5	2	9		6		7
7				5	1	
8	4	1	2	3	5	
					8	4
	8	7		4		6
6	5		1	2	9	7
			7	8	2	
						3
						8
						2
						5

परिणाम संख्या 4511

4	9	1	5	7	3	6	2	8
5	8	3	4	6	2	1	9	7
2	6	7	1	8	9	3	5	4
7	2	4	6	5	1	9	8	3
8	5	6	3	9	7	2	4	1
3	1	9	8	2	4	5	7	6
9	3	2	7	1	8	4	6	5
6	4	8	2	3	5	7	1	9
1	7	5	9	4	6	8	3	2

कैसे खेलें ?

हर रो, कॉलम और 3 के बाई 3 के बॉक्स में 1 से लेकर 9 तक की संख्या भरें।

मुश्किल

★
★
★
★
★

</